

EXECUTIVE DECISION NOTICE

Decision Maker	Leader of the Council (Executive Decision Date: 22 March 2024 Councillor: Resources, Communications and Commissioning)
Decision Maker Name	Leader of the Council (Executive Councillor: Resources, Communications and Commissioning)
Decision Record	
Status	Recommendations Approved (subject to call-in)
Decision Reference No:	1032192
Title	B1174 Grantham and Gonerby PRN Package
Report reference	
Record of Decision	1. That the award of a main contract for the B1174 Grantham and Gonerby PRN Package be approved.
	 That authority be delegated to the Executive Director – Place, in consultation with the Executive Councillor for Highways, Transport and IT, to determine and enter into the final form of contract.
Options considered	As detailed in the report
Reasons for decision	As detailed in the report.
Records of conflicts of interest	
Dispensation	

Date of publication: <date>

Deadline for calling in this decision – 5pm on 27 March 2024

The above Executive decision will become effective from <date> unless any three Members of the Council (or alternatively in the case of Education matters any three non-Councillor voting members) activate the call in process before the above deadline.